RESOLUTION NO.	
----------------	--

WHEREAS, the City Manager, Dan Porta, has made a request to name the new Water Department Administrative Building after Bob Jones; and

WHEREAS, Bob Jones' began working for the City of Cartersville Water Department in 1999 in the capacity of a water analysist, was promoted in 2004 to Distribution and Collection System Office Manager, and then to Assistant Water Department Director in 2009. In 2014, he was promoted to Water Department Director, where he served until his untimely death in 2021; and

WHEREAS, to honor Bob Jones' contributions to the City of Cartersville and its community, the Mayor and City Council have determined that said request is appropriate and should be approved.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Mayor of Cartersville that the new Water Department Administrative Building shall be named the Robert S. "Bob" Jones Building.

BE IT AND IT IS H	EREBY RESOLVED AND ADOP	TED BY THE M	AYOR AND
CITY COUNCIL OF THE	CITY OF CARTERSVILLE, this	day of	, 2024.
	/s/		
	Matthew J. S	antini, Mayor	
	City of Carte	rsville, Georgia	
ATTEST:			

Julia Drake, City Clerk City of Cartersville, Georgia